Figure 2 shows that the cost/benefit ratio is fairly
constant in relation to corridor length. These calcu-
lations assume that all auto and transit users travel the

12

Table 9 Base case results for different values of passenger throughput.

Key Assumptions: Discount rate = 7%
BRT Speed = 11 mph; No Build Bus Speed = 7 mph
BRT Headway = 6 min; No Build Bus Headway = 10 min
Pre-Project Mode Share: Auto = 85%; Transit = 15%

Peak-Hour Peak- Peak-Hour Peak-
Direction Auto Volume Direction Transit Riders

Daily Person BRT BRT NPV of Net B/C
Throughput No Build Project No Build Project Benefits (million) Ratio

20,000 850 772 180 273 −$13.7 0.6
30,000 1,275 1,159 270 410 −$3.3 0.9
40,000 1,700 1,545 360 546 $2.4 1.1
50,000 2,125 1,931 450 683 −$11.6 0.7

þÿ�C�o�s�t�/�B�e�n�e�f�i�t� �A�n�a�l�y�s�i�s� �o�f� �C�o�n�v�e�r�t�i�n�g� �a� �L�a�n�e� �f�o�r� �B�u�s� �R�a�p�i�d� �T�r�a�n�s�i�t ��P�h�a�s�e� �I�I� �E�v�a�l�u�a�t�i�o�n� �a�n�d� �M�e�t�h�o�d�o�l�o�g�y

Copyright National Academy of Sciences. All rights reserved.

http://www.nap.edu/14518

13

Figure 1 Sensitivity analysis for values of pre-project auto-transit
mode share.

Auto-Transit Mode Share before BRT

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

20,000 40,000 50,00030,000

Daily Person Throughput

B
en

ef
it

/C
o

st
 R

at
io

85%-15% 80%-20% 90%-10%

Figure 2 Sensitivity analysis for values of corridor length.

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

5 8 11 14 17

BRT Corridor Length (miles)

B
en

ef
it

/C
o

st
 R

at
io

full length of the corridor, and all other variables are
unchanged from the scenario presented in Section 4.
Most of the costs and benefits are directly proportional
to the corridor length, so the ratio does not change sig-
nificantly. The disbenefit of transit wait time does not
vary with corridor length, and its contribution to the
total net benefit diminishes with trip length. This leads
to a slight increase in the cost/benefit ratio for longer
trips. At a corridor length of 17 miles, the cost/benefit
ratio is 1.22.

Table 10 shows the results using a discount rate